

**Press Release** FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## South Valley Services Receives \$10,000 Helping Hands Grant

**WEST JORDAN, UTAH**—August 7, 2023—South Valley Services (SVS), a local 501(c)(3) organization providing shelter and supportive services for domestic violence and sexual assault survivors, has been awarded the Helping Hands grant from The Allstate Foundation.

The Allstate Foundation is an independent, charitable organization made possible by subsidiaries of The Allstate Corporation (NYSE: ALL). Through partnerships with nonprofit organizations across the country, The Allstate Foundation brings the relationships, reputation, and resources of Allstate to support innovative and lasting solutions that enhance people's well-being and prosperity. With a focus on building financial independence for domestic violence survivors, empowering youth, and celebrating the charitable community involvement of Allstate agency owners and employees, The Allstate Foundation works to bring out the good in people's lives.

"Statistically, one out of every three people are impacted by domestic violence, and limited access to funds often is a major reason they stay with their abusers," says Lindsey Boyer, executive director at SVS.

South Valley Services (SVS) offers weekly support groups and adult classes, including a Financial Empowerment course that seeks to educate survivors about money management and assists them in becoming more financially stable through four online modules.

SVS has served the community since 1998 to empower individuals and communities through education to recognize their self-worth and to develop the necessary skills to reach their potential. As well as the shelter, SVS has community resource center locations in West Jordan, Riverton, Kearns, and West Valley.



For more information, please visit the agency's website at www.svsutah.org.

For questions regarding the SVS agency and its domestic violence prevention programs, please contact:

Josie White

Development Director, South Valley Services

T: 801-634-2408

E: josiew@svsutah.org

## **Provided Photos:**

